
QC Senior Olympics Track Field Saturday, July 31, 2021 Augustana College, Sunny, Dry, 75-80 

Place Lane 50 Meters Section 1 Time

1 1 Brian Andrae M 53 Orion IL 7.46

1 3 Scott Groenke M 58 Peoria Hts IL 8.16

2 4 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 8.47

3 2 Robert Wolfenberger M 57 Rockford IL 8.97

1 8 Rodney Blue M 63 Galesburg IL 8.00

2 6 Joe Morgan M 60 Davenport IA 8.01

3 5 Joe Ryder M 61 Moline IL 8.08

7 Joseph Cosgrave M 63 Geneseo IL DNS

Place Lane 50 Meters Section 2 Time

1 1 Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 Galesburg IL 8.18

2 3 Billy Potter M 69 Moline IL 8.82

3 4 Charles Warren M 68 Washington IL 9.26

4 2 Randy Frazier M 66 Moline IL 9.33

1 7 Ken Beach M 71 Davenport IA 7.83

2 5 Rod Speidel M 72 Bettendorf IA 9.09

6 Rodrick Lord M 72 Rock Island IL DNS

1 8 Bill Dwyer M 75 Park Ridge IL 9.34

Cecil Roth M 76 Geneseo IL DNS

Place Lane 50 Meters Section 3 Time

1 2 Lisa Hoerner Hanson F 57 Davenport IA 9.56

1 1 Kay Glynn F 68 Hastings IA 8.96

1 3 Corky Duhlstine Feeney F 70 East Moline IL 10.07

1 4 Michael Middlemiss M 84 Davenport IA 13.63

2 5 Delmar Smith M 84 Davenport IA 16.80

Place Lane 100 Meters Section 1
1 1 Brian Andrae M 53 Orion IL 14.04

1 3 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 15.67

2 2 Scott Groenke M 58 Peoria Hts IL 25.25

1 4 Rodney Blue M 63 Galesburg IL 14.77

2 5 Joe Ryder M 61 Moline IL 15.17

1 9 Billy Potter M 69 Moline IL 16.73

2 8 Charles Warren M 68 Washington IL 17.84

3 7 Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 Galesburg IL 15.95

4 6 Randy Frazier M 66 Moline IL 17.90

Joe Morgan M 60 Davenport IA DNS



QC Senior Olympics Track Field Saturday, July 31, 2021 Augustana College, Sunny, Dry, 75-80 

Place Lane 100 Meters Section 2
2 Rod Speidel M 72 Bettendorf IA 17.13

3 Bill Dwyer M 75 Park Ridge IL 17.68

8 Cecil Roth M 78 Geneseo IL 26.10

5 Delmar Smith M 83 Eldridge IA 35.40

6 Lisa Hoerner Hanson F 57 Davenport IA 18.29

7 Judi Clevenger F 62 Alexis IL 23.56

4 Michael Middlemiss M 84 Davenport IA 27.18

1 Dan Hansman M 76 Carmel IN 18.22

9 Ken Beach M 71 Davenport IA DNS

Kay Glynn F 68 Hastings IA DNS

Place Lane 200 Meters Section 1 Time

1 1 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 33.63

2 9-2 John   Foss M 57 Colona IL 34.92

3 2 Scott Groenke M 58 Peoria Hts IL 36.21

1 4 Rodney Blue M 63 Galesburg IL 30.94

2 5 Joe Ryder M 61 Moline IL 33.01

1 7 Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 Galesburg IL 34.53

2 3 Randy Frazier M 66 Moline IL 39:85

3 8 Billy Potter M 69 Moline IL 43.06

1 1-2 Bill Dwyer M 73 Park Ridge IL 39.72

1 6 Tom Kirkwood M 77 Dyersville IA 43.67

2 8-2 Dan Hansman M 76 Carmel IN 46.00

3 3-2 James Knorr M 76 Milan IL 51.50

4 2-2 John C. Anderson M 76 Silvis IL 54.07

5 9 Cecil Roth M 76 Geneseo IL 57.90

1 4-2 Delmar Smith M 83 Eldridge IA 1:45.90

Joseph Cosgrave M 61 Geneseo IL DNS

Joe Morgan M 60 Davenport IA DNS

Place Lane 200 Meters Section 2 Time

1 5 Lisa Hoerner Hanson F 57 Davenport IA 43.16

1 7 Judi Clevenger F 62 Alexis IL 53.42

1 6 Corky Duhlstine Feeney F 70 East Moline IL 47.62



QC Senior Olympics Track Field Saturday, July 31, 2021 Augustana College, Sunny, Dry, 75-80 

Place Lane 400 Meters Section 1 Time

1 1 Doug Arndt M 57 Stockton IL 1:19.70

2 2 Scott Reed M 57 Le Roy IL 1:23.07

1 5 Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 Galesburg IL 1:20.00

1 6 Bill Dwyer M 73 Park Ridge IL 1:38.49

1 7 James Knorr M 74 Milan IL 2:00.17

1 8 Frank Davis M 76 Rock Falls IL 1:27.92

2 9B Tom Kirkwood M 77 Dyersville IA 1:41.00

3 9 John C. Anderson M 76 Silvis IL 2:13.28

Wade Sorensen M 59 Kirksville MO DNS

Joe Morgan M 60 Davenport IA DNS

 

Place Lane 400 Meters Section 2
1 1 Barb Lauff F 52 Sterling IL 1:39.90

2 2 Jeanette Pinion F 50 Hampshire IL 2:04.25

1 3 Jill Kohlert F 57 Ashton IL 1:55.06

1 4 Nancy Gehrke F 63 Sterling IL 1:30.24

1 5 Eloise Graham F 75 Davenport IA 4:44.69

1 6 Naomi Hanson F 83 Davenport IA 4:37.23

Place Overall 800 Meters Time

1 5 Barb Lauff F 52 Sterling IL 3:34.13

1 9 Jill Kohlert F 57 Ashton IL 4:25.33

1 2 Nancy Gehrke F 63 Sterling IL 3:18.51

1 1 Doug Arndt M 57 Stockton IL 3:16.89

2 4 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 3:34.10

1 3 Frank Davis M 76 Rock Falls IL 3:20.44

2 6 Tom Kirkwood M 77 Dyersville IA 3:58.16

3 8 James Knorr M 76 Milan IL 4:03.94

4 10 John C. Anderson M 76 Silvis IL 5:27.74

 Jeanette Pinion F 50 Hampshire IL DNS

 Kirby Winn M 49 Davenport IA DNS

 Frank Murphy M 66 Sterling IL DNS

 Bob Hentrich M 66 Chillicothe IL DNS

 Larry Jones M 69 East Moline IL DNS



QC Senior Olympics Track Field Saturday, July 31, 2021 Augustana College, Sunny, Dry, 75-80 

Place Overall 1500 Meters Time

1 5 Barb Lauff F 52 Sterling IL 6:45.36

2 11 Jeanette Pinion F 50 Hampshire IL 9:12.58

1 9 Jill Kohlert F 57 Ashton IL 8:38.37

1 2 Nancy Gehrke F 63 Sterling IL 6:21.58

1 3 Doug Arndt M 57 Stockton IL 6:23.62

2 6 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 7:15.06

1 1 Frank Murphy M 66 Sterling IL 6:16.22

2 8 Larry Jones M 69 East Moline IL 8:05.60

1 4 Frank Davis M 76 Rock Falls IL 6:44.57

2 7 Tom Kirkwood M 77 Dyersville IA 7:39.10

3 9 James Knorr M 76 Milan IL 8:34.76

4 12 Donald Pankey M 76 Moline IL 9:23.81

Delmar Smith M 83 Preston IA DNS

Bob Hentrich M 66 Chillicothe IL DNS

Kirby Winn M 49 Davenport IA DNS

Place Overall 3,000 Meters Time

1 1 Nancy Gehrke F 63 Sterling IL 13:24.44#

1 2 Barb Lauff F 52 Sterling IL 14:04.74#

1 3 Kirby Winn M 49 Davenport IA 20:20.64#

1 4 Scott Reed M 59 Le Roy IL 14:28.04#

1 5 Frank Murphy M 66 Sterling IL 13:00.54#

1 6 Frank Davis M 76 Rock Falls IL 14:41.24#

2 8 Tom Kirkwood M 77 Dyersville IA 16:06.04#

Donald Pankey M 76 Moline IL DNS
# hand times



Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

100 Meter

Men

Brian Andrae M 53 14.04 Gold

Scott Reed M 59 15.67 Gold

Scott Groenke M 58 25.25 Silver

Rodney Blue M 63 14.77 Gold

Joe Ryder M 61 15.17 Silver

Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 15.95 Gold

Billy Potter M 69 16.73 Silver

Charles Warren M 68 17.84 Bronze

Randy Frazier M 66 17.9



Rod Speidel M 72 17.13 Gold

Bill Dwyer M 75 17.68 Silver

Dan Hanson M 76 18.22 Gold

Cecil Roth M 78 26.1 Silver

Mike Middlemiss M 84 27.18 Gold'

Delmar Smith M 83 35.4 Silver

Women

Lisa Hoerner Hanson F 57 18.29 Gold

Judi Clevenger F 62 23.56 Gold

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College



1500 Meter

Women

Barb Lauff F 52 06:45.4 Gold

Jeanette Pinion F 50 09:12.6 Silver

Jill Kohlert F 57 08:38.4 Gold

Nancy Gehrke F 63 06:21.6 Gold

Men

Doug Arndt M 57 06:23.6 Gold

Scott Reed M 59 07:15.1 Silver

Frank Murphy M 66 06:16.2 Gold

Larry Jones M 69 08:05.6 Silver

Frank Davis M 76 06:44.6 Gold

James Knorr M 76 08:34.8 Silver



Tom Kirkwood M 77 07:39.1 Bronze

Donald Pankey M 76 09:23.8

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

200 Meter

Men

Scott Reed M 59 33.63 Gold

John Foss M 57 34.92 Silver

Scott Groenke M 58 36.21 Bronze

Rodney Blue M 63 30.94 Gold

Joe Ryder M 61 33.01 Bronze

Rev. Robert Donaldson M 67 34.53 Gold

Randy Frazier M 66 39.85 Silver



Billy Potter M 69 43.06 Bronze

Bill Dwyer M 75 39.72 Gold

Tom Kirkwood M 77 43.67 Silver

Dan Hansman M 76 46 Bronze

James Knorr M 76 51.5

John C. Anderson M 76 54.07

Cecil Roth M 76 57.9

Delmar Smith M 83 01:45.9 Gold

Women

Lisa Hoerner
Hanson

F 57 43.16
Gold

Judi Clevenger F 62 53.42 Gold

Corky Duhlstine
Feene

F 70 47.62
Gold



Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

3000 Meter

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 50 -
55

Kirby Winn
20.20.3

Age Groups 56 -
59

Scott Reed 14.27.7

Age Groups 65 –
69

Frank Murphy
13.00.2

Age Groups 75 –
79

Frank Davis
14.40.9

Tom Kirkland
16.05.7

Women

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze



Age Groups 50 -
54

Barb Lauff 14.04.4

Age Groups 60 -
64

Nancy Gehre
13.24.1

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

400 Meter

Men

Doug Arndt M 57 01:19.7 Gold

Scott Reed M 57 01:23.0 Silver

John Foss M 57 01:26.6 Bronze

Rev.
Robert

Donaldson M 67 01:20.0
Gold



Frank Davis M 76 01:27.9 Gold

Bill Dwyer M 75 01:38.5 Silver

Tom Kirkwood M 77 01:41.0 Bronze

John C. Annderson M 76 02:13.3

Women

Barb Lauff F 52 01:39.9 Gold

Jeanette Pinion F 50 02:04.2 Silver

Jill Kohlert F 57 01:55.1 Gold

Nancy Gehrke F 63 01:30.2 Gold

Eloise Graham F 75 04:44.7 Gold

Naomi Hanson F 83 04:37.2 Gold



Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

50 Meter

Men

Brian Andrae M 53 7.46 Gold

Scott Groenke M 58 8.16 Gold

Scott Reed M 59 8.47 Silver

Robert Wolfenberger M 57 8.97 Bronze

Rodney Blue M 63 8 Gold

Joe Morgan M 60 8.01 Silver

Joe Ryder M 61 8.08 Bronze

Rev.
Robert

Donaldson M 67 8.18
Gold

Billy Potter M 69 8.82 Silver

Charles Warren M 68 9.26 Bronze



Randy Frazier M 66 9.33

Michael Middlemiss M 84 13.63 Gold

Delmar Smith M 84 16.8 Silver

Women

Lisa Hoerner
Hanson

F 57 9.56 Gold

Corky Duhlstine
Feene

F 70 10.07 Silver

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

800 Meter

Women



Nancy Gehrke F 63 03:18.5 Gold

Barb Lauff F 52 03:34.1 Gold

Jill Kohlert F 57 04:25.3 Gold

Men

Doug Arndt M 57 03:16.9 Gold

Scott Reed M 59 03:34.1 Silver

Larry Jones M 69 04:03.9 Gold

Frank Davis M 76 03:20.4 Gold

Tom Kirkwood M 77 03:58.2 Silver

James Knorr M 76 04:23.9 Bronze

John C. Anderson M 76 05:27.7



Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

High Jump

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 55 –
59

Wade Sorenson

Age Groups 60 –
64

Rich Garrett

Age Groups 65 –
69

John Valiska Robert Donaldson Billy Potter

Age Groups 70 –
74

Rob Speidel

Age Groups 80 –
84

Mike Cherry

Women

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze



Age Groups 65 –
69

Kay Glynn

Age Groups 70 –
74

Corky Duhlstine
Feeny

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

Weight Throw

Women

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 50 -
54

Amy Smith

Age Groups 55 –
59

Crystal Carl Lisa Hoerner



Age Groups 65 –
69

Linda Rowe Kay Glynn

Age Groups 70 –
74

Martha Green

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 55 –
59

Wade Sorenson John Carl

Age Groups 60 -
64

Dennis Lehr

Age Groups 65 -
69

Jeff Johannsen Jerry Carl Charles Warren

Age Groups 70 –
74

Marvin Ripp Stan Szydlowski Rod Speidel

Age Groups 75 –
79

Gerald Allison Jim Neppl

Age Groups 80 -
84

Delmar Smith Mike Cherry

Age Groups 85 –
89

John Manning Ralph Whiteman



Age Grouops 90 –
94

Bracket 4 5 6

Age Groups 65 –
69

Billy Potter Rick Nelson Randy Frazier

Age Groups 70 –
74

Gary Regenwether

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

Long Jump

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze



Age Groups 50
- 55

Brian Andrae

13’10.75, F,
13’11, 13’11

Age Groups 56
- 59

Scott Reed

8’3 1/8, 8’ 3.14

Age Groups 60
- 64

Joe Morgan

10’11, F, 11’9,
11’9

Age Groups 65
- 69

Billy Potter

12’.5, 12’.5

Robert Donaldson

8’11.75,10’8.5,11’3.75
,11’3.75

Charles Warren

9,9’11,10’2.5,10’2.2
5

Age Groups 70
– 74

Rod Speidel

9’7, 9’5,9’5,9’7

Age Groups 75
– 79

Dan Hansman

7’8,7’9,
8’3.25,8’3.25

Age Groups 80
– 84

Michael
Middlemiss

6’5.5, 6’1, 6’4,
6’5.5

Bracket 4 5 6



Age Groups 65 –
69

Randy Frazier

11’11.75

Women

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 70 -
79

Corky Duhlstine
Feeney

8.7’10,7’9.75,8’

Judi Clevenger

6’8,6’8.75,F,6,8.25

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

Shot

Women

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 50 -
55

Amy Smith

Age Groups 56 -
59

Cyrstal Carl Lisa Hoerner
Hanson



Age Groups 60 -
64

Judi Clevenger

Age Groups 65 -
69

Linda Rowe Kay Glynn

Age Groups 70 -
79

Martha Green

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze 4th

Age Groups
55 – 59

John Carl Wade
Sorenso
n

Scott
Groenke

Scott Reed

Age Groups
60 – 64

Dennis
Lehr

Age Groups
65 – 69

Jeff Carl Rick
Nelson

Charles
Warren

Billy Potter

Age Groups
70 – 74

Marvin
Ripp

Rod
Speidel

Gary
Regenwethe
r

Age Groups
75 – 79

Nike
Cherry

Delmar
Smith

Gerald
Allison

Don Amery

Age Group 85
– 89

John
Manning

Bud
Smith



Age Groups
90 – 94

Ralph
Whiteman

Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

Standing Long Jump

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 50 -
55

Brian Andrae

6’9, 6’10.5,7’1.75

Age Groups 56 -
59

Scott Groenke

6’5,6’8,6’10

Scott Reed

6’5, 6’6.5,6’3



Age Groups 60 -
64

Rich Garrett

6’9,7.0,7’1.5

Joe Morgan

6’2,6’5,6’2.5

Age Groups 65 -
69

John Valiska

7’3.75,7’2.5,7’5.75

Robert Donaldson

6’8.25,6’10.5,7’2.25

Charles Warren

6’5, 6’3,6’1

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 70 –
74

Ken  Beach

8’3.75

Age Groups 75 –
79

Dan Handsman

5’ .25, 4’5, 5’4.25

Cecil Roth

4’11.75,4’8,4,11.25

John Anderson

4’8.75, 4’9, 4’9.75

Age Groups 80 –
84

Michael
Middlemiss

5’0.25, 4’8.25, 4’10

Don Amery

3’11.5, F, 3’10

Woman

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 70 –
74

Corky Duhlstine
Feeney

5’4.25, 5’2, 5’3.75



Quad Cities Senior Olympics

07/25/21 – 07/31/21

Augustana College

Triple Jump

Men

Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 50 -
55

Brian Andrae

29’6,30’3.75,31’1

Age Groups 60 –
64

Dennis Lehr

24’10,25’10,25’10.2
5

Rich Garrett

23’4.25,24’1.524’11.2
5

Age Groups 65 –
69

Billy Potter

24’3,23’9.75,22’.75

Age Groups 70 –
74

Rod Speidel

F, 19’1,F

Women



Bracket Gold Silver Bronze

Age Groups 60 -
64

Judy Clevenger

13’10,
14’1.5,14’2.75

Age Groups 70 –
74

Corky Duhlstine
Feeney

19’11, 20’6, 20’1
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